

SC36of 2021

Present : Sutirtha Banerjee (WB00980) ADJ FTC 1 st Court Bongaon

18

Dated 04-12-2024

Today is fixed for apperance of accused persons and and ER of W.A Raju LD PP in charge takes no stesp today.

Total no of accused persons are four.

A intimation is received from Gaighat P.S in respect of accused person Raju Halder where from it show that S.I prays for time for execute W.A said accused person.

Two accused persons file hazira and rest accused person Santanu Joaddar absent petition through Ld. Advocate. Petition is allowed.

Fix20-02-2025 for apperance of three accused persons and ER of W.A Raju Halder.

D/C by me,

FTC 1 court Bongaon

ADJ FTC 1 court Bongaon