

SC 36 of 2021

GR 754/07, Ps Case no 191 dated 12-06-07

Present: Durga Sankar Rana [J.O. Code WB-00950]

Additional District & Sessions Judge , Fast Track 1st Court,Bongaon

North 24 Pgns

Order no. 24dated02-06-2026

Today is fixed for appearance of three accused persons and ER of WA against accused person Raju Halder.

Total No of accused persons are four.

No ER of WA has been received against accused person ER of WA Raju Halder. bearing with Memo no 415 dated 23-12-2025

Three accused persons are present before the court by filing hazira.

O/C Gaighata P.S is here by directed to execute accused person Raju Halder at once.

Fix13-10-2026 for appearance of three accused persons and ER of WA against accused person Raju Halder.

Copy of order sent to the O/C Gaighata P.S for compliance.

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court
Bongaon,

North 24 Pgns

Dictated and corrected by me :

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court
Bongaon, North 24 Pgns